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G.N. No. 591   /   2013 

SUPREME COURT 
 

1. By virtue of Supreme Court decision in civil case 5/2012 and 24/2012, dated 18 June 

2012. 

Nauru Lands Committee revoked Gazette No.74 Gazette Notice No. 300/2012.  

Estate of late CECILIA DEMAUNGA and redetermined as follows; 
 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Nibok 82 p.l Anibara 10/04 7/2880 

Nibok 92 p.l Medapang 10/04 7/1440 

Anibare 233 p.l Atebae 10/04 7/720 

Baiti 15 p.l Ateten 10/04 7/720 

Baiti 36 p.l Ibeiei 10/04 7/720 

Denigomodu 10 c.l - 10/04 7/720 

Denigomodu 106 c.l Anpudu 10/04 7/720 

Denigomodu 130 c.l Denigomodu 10/04 7/720 

Nibok 24 p.l Baunun 10/04 7/720 

Nibok 44 p.l - 10/04 7/720 

Nibok 56 p.l - 10/04 7/720 

Nibok 78 p.l Adetororo 10/04 7/720 

Nibok 119 p.l Atobwijaror 10/04 7/720 

Nibok 124 p.l Atobwijaror 10/04 7/720 

Nibok 211 c.l Atebae 10/04 7/720 

Denigomodu 230 p.l Iderige 10/04 1/30 

Denigomodu 240 p.l Iderige 10/04 1/30 

Denigomodu 71 p.l Yjongidero 10/04 1/36 

Baiti 51 p.l Anemere 10/04 1/40 

Baiti 55 p.l Atati 10/04 1/40 

Baiti 91 c.l Atangain 10/04 1/40 

Baiti 99 c.l Anakawiduwa 10/04 1/40 

Baiti 110 c.l Anakawiduwa 10/04 1/40 

Aiwo 448 p.l Ijongidero 10/04 1/40 

Denigomodu 222 p.l - 10/04 1/45 
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Denigomodu 223 p.l Anuero 10/04 1/45 

Denigomodu 226 p.l Anuero 10/04 1/45 

Denigomodu 235 p.l Eateijomar 10/04 1/45 

Denigomodu 244 p.l Ederige 10/04 1/45 

Buada 278 c.l Bwota 10/04 1/45 

Denigomodu 56 c.l Eatamwaneab 10/04 1/60 

Denigomodu 63 c.l Denigomodu 10/04 1/60 

Denigomodu 242  p.l Iderige 10/04 1/60 

Nibok 186 c.l Animabab 10/04 1/60 

Yaren 256 p.l Atubwinumor 10/04 1/60 

Aiwo 113 p.l Bwitiemor 10/04 1/72 

Aiwo 447 p.l Bwitiemor 10/04 1/90 

Aiwo 461 p.l Bwitiemor 10/04 1/90 

Buada 140 p.l Anota 10/04 1/90 

Buada 289 c.l Ibaganaquane 10/04 1/90 

Denigomodu 7 p.l - 10/04 1/90 

Denigomodu 102 c.l Eateijomwar 10/04 1/90 

Denigomodu 110 c.l Ariyeyen 10/04 1/90 

Denigomodu 111 c.l Ariyeyen 10/04 1/90 

Denigomodu 138 c.l Ueiba 10/04 1/90 

Denigomodu 157 c.l Atumurumur 10/04 1/90 

Denigomodu 169 c.l Atoeaeow 10/04 1/90 

Denigomodu 180 c.l Atoeaeow 10/04 1/90 

Denigomodu 181 c.l Atoeaeow 10/04 1/90 

Denigomodu 182 c.l Atoeaeow 10/04 1/90 

Denigomodu 183 c.l Atoeaeow 10/04 1/90 

Denigomodu 184 c.l Atoeaeow 10/04 1/90 

Denigomodu 185 c.l Atoeaeow 10/04 1/90 

Denigomodu 200 c.l Atoeaeow 10/04 1/90 

Denigomodu 201 c.l Atoeaeow 10/04 1/90 

Denigomodu 260 c.l Eatetsiw 10/04 1/90 

Denigomodu 267 c.l Ariyeyen 10/04 1/90 

Denigomodu 285 c.l Atoaeow 10/04 1/90 

Anabar 57 p.l Anoerara 10/04 1/4 

Anabar 87 c.l Atebar 10/04 1/4 

Anabar 90 c.l Aterieri 10/04 1/4 

Anabar 92 c.l Boroboren 10/04 1/4 

Anabar 141 c.l Badanni 10/04 1/4 

Baiti 92 c.l Atangaiw 10/04 1/4 

Baiti 93 c.l Atangaiw 10/04 1/4 

Buada 227 c.l Bangabanga 10/04 1/4 

Buada 242 p.l Matip 10/04 1/4 

Buada 390 p.l F.G.W.S.L 10/04 1/4 
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Ewa 42 p.l Dageang 10/04 1/6 

Denigomodu 48 c.l Imatada 10/04 1/15 

Ijuw 65 p.l Iwuteb 10/04 1/15 

Ewa 52 p.l Aberaiame 10/04 2/15 

Ewa 75 p.l Metsijij 10/04 2/15 

Anabar 12 p.l Atoweo 10/04 1/20 

Anabar 28 p.l Guria 10/04 1/20 

Anabar 74 p.l Uboroboren 10/04 1/20 

Anabar 82 p.l Arep 10/04 1/20 

Anabar 148 c.l Badanni 10/04 1/20 

Anibare 196 c.l Ibaba 10/04 1/20 

Anibare 206 c.l Adetoror 10/04 1/20 

Anibare 244 p.l Ibaba 10/04 1/20 

Anibare 246 p.l Goibei 10/04 1/20 

Anibare 247 p.l Atueo 10/04 1/20 

Anibare 265 p.l Atubwina 10/04 1/20 

Anibare 360 p.l Aroeo 10/04 1/20 

Baiti 12 p.l Ebeti 10/04 1/20 

Baiti 167 p.l Ibori 10/04 1/20 

Baiti 169 p.l Ibori 10/04 1/20 

Ewa 92 p.l Anuijo 10/04 1/20 

Denigomodu 124 c.l Denigomodu 10/04 1/20 

Nibok 40 c.l - 10/04 1/180 

Anibare 138 c.l Medeto 10/04 1/80 

Denigomodu 262 c.l Aeoreni 10/04 5/288 

Nibok 46 p.l - 10/04 5/432 

Denigomodu 116 c.l Eatedabu 10/04 7/240 

Nibok 141 c.l Enibok 10/04 7/240 

Nibok 185 c.l Atebwae 10/04 7/240 

Denigomodu 97 c.l Eatedaru 10/04 7/480 

Denigomodu 277 c.l Atore 10/04 7/480 

Buada 201 p.l Aniraeoe 10/04 7/960 

Buada 80 p.l Ijuae 10/04 9/400 

Baiti 82 p.l Ugino 31/04 1/196 

Ewa 7 c.l Arubo 31/04 1/196 

Ewa 26 p.l Arida 31/04 1/196 

Ewa 144 c.l Anuer 31/04 1/196 

Ewa 153 c.l Mameiya 31/04 1/196 

Ewa 186 c.l Boroboron 31/04 1/196 

Ijuw 7 p.l Ebara 31/04 1/196 

Ijuw 34 c.l Ganokoro 31/04 1/196 

Ijuw 35 c.l Eatdabuarik 31/04 1/196 

Ijuw 53 c.l Ganokoro 31/04 1/196 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
 

2.   The  Nauru Lands Committee ha s redermined that the late beneficiaries of the late CECILIA  

DEMAUNGA are;  

(a) In respect of the lands shown in paragraph 1 above.    

   

 

 

 

Ijuw 100 p.l Iako 31/04 1/196 

Ijuw 115 p.l Aeiw 31/04 1/196 

Ijuw 120 p.l Atajong 31/04 1/196 

Ijuw 126 c.l Iatoborobor 31/04 1/196 

Ewa 204 c.l Boroboron 31/04 1/49 

Ijuw 31 c.l Ganakoro 31/04 1/49 

Ijuw 125 p.l Anengin 31/04 1/49 

Anibare 100 c.l Aribaeong 31/04 1/147 

Anibare 217 p.l Atekapara 31/04 1/147 

Anibare 121 c.l Anuquoge 31/04 1/294 

Anibare 188 p.l Atoredeto 31/04 1/294 

Anibare 324 c.l Ate 31/04 1/98 

Ijuw 77 p.l Ijabab 31/04 1/98 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Nibok 82 Anibarara Court Trust Fund 7/5760 

   (Melson Demaunga) 7/5760 

  Gad .Demaunga T/Tee till the age 18  

Nibok 92 Medapang Court Trust Fund 7/2880 

   (Melson Demaunga) 7/2880 

  Gad .Demaunga T/Tee till the age 18  

Anibare 233 Atebae Court Trust Fund 7/1440 

   (Melson Demaunga) 7/1440 

  Gad .Demaunga T/Tee till the age 18  

Baiti 15 Ateten As for Portion No. 233 P.l  Anibare 

Baiti 36 Ibeibei -do-  

Denigomodu 10 - -do-  

Denigomodu 106 Andpudu -do-  

Denigomodu 130 Denigomodu -do-  

Nibok 24 Baunun -do-  

Nibok 44 - -do-  

Nibok 56 - -do-  

Nibok 78 Adetororo -do-  

Nibok 119 Adetobwijaror -do-  

Nibok 124 Adetobwijaror -do-  
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Nibok 211 Atebwae -do-  

Denigomodu 230 Iderige Court Trust Fund 1/60 

   (Melson Demaunga) 1/60 

  Gad .Demaunga T/Tee till the age 18  

Denigomodu 240 Iderige As for Portion no. 230 P.l  Denigomodu 

 71 Yjong idero Court Trust Fund 1/72 

   (Melson Demaunga) 1/72 

  Gad .Demaunga T/Tee till the age 18  

Baiti 51 Anemere Court Trust Fund 1/80 

   (Melson Demaunga) 1/80 

  Gad .Demaunga T/Tee till the age 18  

Baiti 55 Atati As for Portion no. 51 P.l  Baiti 

Baiti 91 Atangain -do-  

Baiti 99 Anakawiduwa -do-  

Baiti 110 Anakawiduwa -do-  

Aiwo 448 Ijongidero Court Trust Fund 1/90 

   (Melson Demaunga) 1/90 

  Gad .Demaunga T/Tee till the age 18  

Denigomodu 222 - As for Portion no.448 P.l  Aiwo 

Denigomodu 223 Anuero -do-  

Denigomodu 226 Anuero -do-  

Denigomodu 235 Eateijomwar -do-  

Denigomodu 244 Ederige -do-  

Bauda 278 Bwota Court Trust Fund 1/120 

   (Melson Demaunga) 1/120 

  Gad .Demaunga T/Tee till the age 18  

Denigomodu 56 Eatamwaneab   

Denigomodu 63 Denigomodu   

Denigomodu 242 Iderige   

Nibok 186 Animabab   

Yaren 256 Atubwinumor Court Trust Fund 1/144 

   (Melson Demaunga) 1/144 

  Gad .Demaunga T/Tee till the age 18  

Aiwo 113 Bwitiemor Court Trust Fund 1/180 

   (Melson Demaunga) 1/180 

  Gad .Demaunga T/Tee till the age 18  

Aiwo 447 Bwitiemor As for Portion no.113 P.l  Aiwo 

Aiwo 461 Bwitiemor -do-  

Denigomodu 140 Anota -do-  

Denigomodu 289 Ibaganaquane -do-  

Denigomodu 7 - -do-  

Denigomodu 102 Eateijomwar -do-  

Denigomodu 110 Ariyeyen -do-  

Denigomodu 111 Ariyeyen -do-  
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Denigomodu 138 Ueiba -do-  

Denigomodu 157 Deiba -do-  

Denigomodu 169 Atumurumur -do-  

Denigomodu 180 Atoeaeow -do-  

Denigomodu 181 Atoeaeow -do-  

Denigomodu 182 Atoeaeow -do-  

Denigomodu 183 Atoeaeow -do-  

Denigomodu 184 Atoeaeow -do-  

Denigomodu 185 Atoeaeow -do-  

Denigomodu 200 Atoeaeow -do-  

Denigomodu 201 Atoeaeow -do-  

Denigomodu 260 Eatetsiw -do-  

Denigomodu 267 Ariyeyen -do-  

Denigomodu 285 Atoeaeow -do-  

Anabar 57 Anoerara -do-  

   Court Trust Fund 1/8 

   (Melson Demaunga) 1/8 

  Gad .Demaunga T/Tee till the age 18  

Anabar 87 Atebar As for Portion no. 57 P.l  Anabar 

Anabar 90 Atereiri -do-  

Anabar 92 Boroboren -do-  

Anabar 141 Badanni do-  

Baiti 92 Atangaiw do-  

Baiti 93 Atangain -do-  

Bauda 227 Bangabanga -do-  

Bauda 242 Matip -do-  

Bauda 390 F.G.W.S.L -do-  

Ewa 42 Dageang Court Trust Fund 1/12 

   (Melson Demaunga) 1/12 

  Gad .Demaunga T/Tee till the age 18  

Denigomodu 48 Imatada Court Trust Fund 1/30 

   (Melson Demaunga) 1/30 

  Gad .Demaunga T/Tee till the age 18  

Ijuw 65 Iwuteb As for Portion no. 48 C.l   Denigomodu 

Ewa 52 Aberaiame Court Trust Fund 1/15 

   (Melson Demaunga) 1/15 

  Gad .Demaunga T/Tee till the age 18  

Ewa 75 Metsijij As for portion no. 52 p.l Ewa 

Anabar 12 Atoweo Court Trust Fund 1/40 

   (Melson Demaunga) 1/40 

Anabar 28  As for Portion no.12 P.l  Anabar 

Anabar 74 Uboroboren do-  

Anabar 82 Arep do-  

Anabar 148 Badanni do-  
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Anibare 196 Ibaba do-  

Anibare 206 Adetoror do-  

Anibare 244 Iboror do-  

Anibare 246 Goibei do-  

Anibare 247 Atueo do-  

Anibare 265 Atubwina do-  

Anibare 360 Aroeo do-  

Baiti 12 Ebeti do-  

Baiti 167 Ibori do-  

Baiti 169 Ibori do-  

Ewa 92 Anuijo do-  

Denigomodu 124 Denigomodu do-  

Nibok 40 - Court Trust Fund 1/360 

   (Melson Demaunga) 1/360 

  Gad .Demaunga T/Tee till the age 18  

Anibare 138 Medeto As for Portion no. 40 p.l  Nibok 

Denigomodu 262 Aeoreni Court Trust Fund 5/576 

   (Melson Demaunga) 5/576 

  Gad .Demaunga T/Tee till the age 18  

Nibok 46  Court Trust Fund 5/864 

   (Melson Demaunga) 5/864 

  Gad .Demaunga T/Tee till the age 18  

Denigomodu 116 Eatedabu Court Trust Fund 7/480 

   (Melson Demaunga) 7/480 

  Gad .Demaunga T/Tee till the age 18  

Nibok 141 Enibok As for Portion no.116 C.l   Denigomodu 

Nibok 185 Atebwae -do-  

Denigomodu 97 Eatedaru Court Trust Fund 7/960 

   (Melson Demaunga) 7/960 

  Gad .Demaunga T/Tee till the age 18  

Denigomodu 277 Atore As for Portion no. 97 C.l   Denigomodu 

Buada 201 Aniraeoe Court Trust Fund 7/1920 

   (Melson Demaunga) 7/1920 

  Gad .Demaunga T/Tee till the age 18  

Buada 80 Ijuae Court Trust Fund 9/800 

   (Melson Demaunga) 9/800 

  Gad .Demaunga T/Tee till the age 18  

Baiti 82 Ugino Court Trust Fund 1/392 

   (Melson Demaunga) 1/392 

  Gad .Demaunga T/Tee till the age 18  

Ewa 7 Arubo As for Portion no.82 P.l   Baiti 

Ewa 26 Arida -do-  

Ewa 144 Anuer -do-  

Ewa 153 Mameiya -do-  
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TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

___________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ewa 186 Boroboren -do-  

Ijuw 7 Ebara -do-  

Ijuw 34 Ganokoro -do-  

Ijuw 35 Eatabuarik -do-  

Ijuw 53 Ganokoro -do-  

Ijuw 100 Iako -do-  

Ijuw 115 Aeiw -do-  

Ijuw 120 Atajong -do-  

Ijuw 126 Iatoborobor -do-  

Ewa 204 Boroboron Court Trust Fund 1/98 

   (Melson Demaunga) 1/98 

  Gad .Demaunga T/Tee till the age 18  

Ijuw 31 Ganakoro As for Portion no.204 C.l  Ewa 

Ijuw 125 Anengin -do- 1/294 

 100 Aribaeong Court Trust Fund 1/294 

   (Melson Demaunga)  

  Gad .Demaunga T/Tee till the age 18  

Anibare 217 Atekapara As for Portion no.100 C.l  Anibare 

Anibare 121 Anuquoge Court Trust Fund  

   (Melson Demaunga) 1/588 

  Gad .Demaunga T/Tee till the age 18 1/588 

Anibare 188 Atoredeto As for Portion no.121 C.l   Anibare 

Anibare 342 Ate Court Trust Fund  

   (Melson Demaunga) 1/196 

  Gad .Demaunga T/Tee till the age 18 1/196 

Ijuw 77 Ijabab As for Portion no.121 C.l  Anibare 
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1. The Nauru Lands Committee Has ascertained that the late EIGABWEATSI DICK of Baiti had 

been determined by the decision of the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands; 
 

 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE REMARKS 

Anibare 114 c.l Anuquoge 41/06 1  

Buada 246 c.l Orep 41/06 1  

Buada 276 c.l Buada 41/06 1  

Buada 300 c.l Oebuebin,Aterienago 41/06 1  

Buada 329 c.l Iaranapo 41/06 1  

Denigomodu 137 c.l Atumurumur 41/06 1  

Denigomodu 156 c.l Atumurumur 41/06 1  

Denigomodu 192 c.l Atumurumur 41/06 1  

Denigomodu 193 c.l Atumurumur 41/06 1  

Uaboe 141 c.l Ewa 41/06 1  

Anibare 270 p.l Anubwija 41/06 1  

Anibare 279 p.l Idobure 41/06 1  

Anibare 345 p.l Ibwetom 41/06 1  

Buada 115 p.l Animaeor 41/06 1  

Buada 171 p.l Abaiang 41/06 1  

Ijuw 91 p.l Aeiw 41/06 1  

Denigomodu 191 p.l Atumurumur 41/06 1/2  

Anibare 219 p.l Irotsin 41/06 1/2  

Anibare 261 p.l Anwidito 41/06 1/2  

Buada 161 p.l Atawidawo 41/06 1/2  

Anibare 107 c.l Anuquoge 41/06 1/3  

Baiti 136 c.l Daradae 41/06 1/3  

Baiti 144 c.l Bogetubon 41/06 1/3  

Baiti 163 c.l Eatetowong 41/06 1/3  

Nibok 145 c.l Ubatiti 41/06 1/3  

Nibok 169 c.l Anakawiduwa 41/06 1/3  

Baiti 42 p.l Bedio 41/06 1/3  

Baiti 43 p.l Enok 41/06 1/3  

Baiti 56 p.l Anemere 41/06 1/3  

Baiti 63 p.l Uareo 41/06 1/3  

Baiti 85 p.l Ibori 41/06 1/3  

Baiti 207 p.l Urra 41/06 1/3  

Denigomodu 2 p.l Ideruge 41/06 1/3  
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Nibok 93 p.l Marawa 41/06 1/3  

Uaboe 24 p.l - 41/06 1/3  

Uaboe 31 p.l Areni 41/06 1/3  

Uaboe 44 p.l Mockin 41/06 1/3  

Uaboe 135 p.l Aemwar 41/06 1/3  

Anibare 341 p.l Mockin 41/06 7/24  

Buada 27 p.l Rubwinija 41/06 5/32 LTO 

Buada 131 p.l Eatetakiwoe 41/06 5/64 LTO 

Uaboe 48 p.l Yapwijuw 41/06 1/96 LTO 

Aiwo 107 c.l Ianepe 41/06 5/96 LTO 

Aiwo 277 c.l Yangor 41/06 1/2 LTO 

Aiwo 278 c.l Anibawo 41/06 1/2 LTO 

Boe 142 c.l Anabo 41/06 1/2 LTO 

Buada 243 c.l Bairagow 41/06 1/2 LTO 

Buada 244 c.l Boremama 41/06 1/2 LTO 

Meneng 55 c.l Bagabab 41/06 1/2 LTO 

Yaren 47 c.l Aneberen 41/06 1/2 LTO 

Yaren 81 c.l Atomo 41/06 1/2 LTO 

Yaren 82 c.l Anakaura 41/06 1/2 LTO 

Yaren 83 c.l Anakaura 41/06 1/2 LTO 

Yaren 104 c.l Atemarar 41/06 1/2 LTO 

Yaren 151 c.l Ubadu 41/06 1/2 LTO 

Yaren 208 c.l Kibaba 41/06 1/2 LTO 

Yaren 245 c.l Arekogo 41/06 1/2 LTO 

Anibare 133 p.l Atibenar 41/06 1/2 LTO 

Anibare 150 p.l Atibenar 41/06 1/2 LTO 

Buada 50 p.l Ianobogonepe 41/06 1/2 LTO 

Buada 385 p.l F.g.w.s.l 41/06 1/2 LTO 

Denigomodu 92 p.l Bwiemermer 41/06 1/2 LTO 

Meneng 212 p.l Ududin 41/06 1/2 LTO 

Meneng 266 p.l Atuwuro 41/06 1/2 LTO 

Meneng 299 p.l Bagabab 41/06 1/2 LTO 

Meneng 306 p.l Manuje 41/06 1/2 LTO 

Yaren 222 p.l - 41/06 1/2 LTO 

Yaren 223 p.l - 41/06 1/2 LTO 

Yaren 224 p.l - 41/06 1/2 LTO 

Yaren 233 p.l Aeape 41/06 1/2 LTO 

Yaren 268 p.l Atewu 41/06 1/2 LTO 

Yaren 271 p.l Atemarar 41/06 1/2 LTO 
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Yaren 283 p.l Ubadu 41/06 1/2 LTO 

Yaren 295 p.l Kibaba 41/06 1/2 LTO 

Yaren 308 p.l Ataningobwi 41/06 1/2 LTO 

Yaren 309 p.l Atangowak 41/06 1/2 LTO 

Yaren 314 p.l Atangowak 41/06 1/2 LTO 

Aiwo 390 p.l Aribwebwe 41/06 1/4 LTO 

Buada 207 p.l Yaranapo 41/06 1/4 LTO 

Buada 255 p.l Ara 41/06 1/4 LTO 

Buada 288 p.l Oebuebin 41/06 1/4 LTO 

Buada 93 p.l Adungidungin 41/06 1/4 LTO 

Meneng 205 p.l Rubwiniya 41/06 1/4 LTO 

Meneng 314 p.l Uae 41/06 1/4 LTO 

Meneng 380 p.l Aeyin 41/06 1/4 LTO 

Aiwo 159 c.l Atubwinarum 41/06 1/6 LTO 

Aiwo 413 c.l Atubwinarum 41/06 1/6 LTO 

Boe 73 c.l - 41/06 1/6 LTO 

Meneng 96 c.l Irebedi 41/06 1/6 LTO 

Meneng 102 c.l Irebedi 41/06 1/6 LTO 

Yaren 101 c.l Atemeroro 41/06 1/6 LTO 

Yaren 129 c.l Ataningobwi 41/06 1/6 LTO 

Yaren 270 c.l Atemarar 41/06 1/6 LTO 

Boe 6 p.l - 41/06 1/6 LTO 

Meneng 267 p.l Atuwuro 41/06 1/6 LTO 

Yaren 307 p.l Ataningobwi 41/06 1/6 LTO 

Yaren 313 p.l Atangawak 41/06 1/6 LTO 

Anetan 127 p.l Botibab 41/06 1/8 LTO 

Boe 43 p.l Aderena 41/06 1/8 LTO 

Yaren 260 p.l Anga 41/06 1/8 LTO 

Meneng 341 p.l Ibea 41/06 1/10 LTO 

Anibare 149 p.l Uieba 41/06 1/16 LTO 

Uaboe 50 p.l Ubaneab 41/06 1/16 LTO 

Buada 19 p.l Atero 41/06 5/16 LTO 

Anabar 33 p.l Arenugogo 41/06 1/24 LTO 

Nibok 154 p.l Eatabab 41/06 1/28 LTO 

Nibok 227 p.l Eatdabudae 41/06 1/28 LTO 

Anibare 336 p.l Ijuuwokoe 41/06 1/28 LTO 

Baiti 87 p.l Ateta 41/06 1/28 LTO 

Uaboe 12 p.l Kurin 41/06 1/28 LTO 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the late 

EIGABWEATSI DICK are:- 

(a) In respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anibare 114 Anuquoge Charmaine scotty 1/5 

   Ellarmaine detenamo 1/5 

   Krystalmaine finch 1/5 

   Tremaine dick 1/5 

   Jamaine dick 1/5 

Buada 246 Orep As for portion no. 144 c.l  Anibare 

Buada 276 Buada -do-  

Buada 300 Oebuebin,aterienago -do-  

Buada 329 Iaranapo -do-  

Denigomodu 137 Atumurumur -do-  

Denigomodu 156 Atumurumur -do-  

Denigomodu 192 Atumurumur -do-  

Denigomodu 193 Atumurumur -do-  

Uaboe 141 Ewa -do-  

Anibare 270 Anubwija -do-  

Anibare 279 Idobure -do-  

Anibare 345 Ibwetom -do-  

Buada 115 Animaeor -do-  

Buada 171 Abaiang -do-  

Ijuw 91 Aeiw -do-  

Denigomodu 191 Atumurumur Charmaine scotty 1/10 

   Ellarmaine detenamo 1/10 

   Krystalmaine finch 1/10 

   Tremaine dick 1/10 

   Jamaine dick 1/10 

Anibare 219 Irotsin As for portion no. 191 c.l  Denigomodu 

Anibare 261 Anwidito -do-  

Buada 161 Atawidawo -do-  

Anibare 107 Anuquoge Charmaine scotty 1/15 

   Ellarmaine detenamo 1/15 

   Krystalmaine finch 1/15 

   Tremaine dick 1/15 

   Jamaine dick 1/15 

Baiti 136 Daradae As for ptn no.107 c.l  Anibare 

Baiti 144 Bogetubon -do-  

Baiti 163 Eatetowong -do-  
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Nibok 145 Ubatiti -do-  

Nibok 169 Anakawiduwa -do-  

Baiti 42 Bedio -do-  

Baiti 43 Enok -do-  

Baiti 56 Anemere -do-  

Baiti 63 Uareo -do-  

Baiti 85 Ibori -do-  

Baiti 207 Urra -do-  

Denigomodu 2 Ideruge -do-  

Nibok 93 Marawa -do-  

Uaboe 24 - -DO-  

Uaboe 31 Areni -do-  

Uaboe 44 Mockin -do-  

Uaboe 135 Aemar -do-  

Anibare 341 Mockin Charmaine scotty 7/120 

   Ellarmaine detenamo 7/120 

   Krystalmaine finch 7/120 

   Tremaine dick 7/120 

   Jamaine dick 7/120 

Buada 27 Rubwinija Charmaine scotty 1/32 

   Ellarmaine detenamo 1/32 

   Krystalmaine finch 1/32 

   Tremaine dick 1/32 

   Jamaine dick 1/32 

Buada 131 Eatetakiwoe Charmaine scotty 1/64 

   Ellarmaine detenamo 1/64 

   Krystalmaine finch 1/64 

   Tremaine dick 1/64 

   Jamaine dick 1/64 

Uaboe 48 Yapwijuw Charmaine scotty 1/480 

   Ellarmaine detenamo 1/480 

   Krystalmaine finch 1/480 

   Tremaine dick 1/480 

   Jamaine dick 1/480 

Aiwo 107 Ianepe Charmaine scotty 1/96 

   Ellarmaine detenamo 1/96 

   Krystalmaine finch 1/96 

   Tremaine dick 1/96 

   Jamaine dick 1/96 

Aiwo 277 Yangor Charmaine scotty 1/10 

   Ellarmaine detenamo 1/10 

   Krystalmaine finch 1/10 

   Tremaine dick 1/10 

   Jamaine dick 1/10 
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Aiwo 278 Anibawo As for portion no.227 c.l Aiwo 

Boe 142 Anabo -do-  

Buada 243 Bairagouw -do-  

Buada 244 Boremama -do-  

Meneng 55 Bagabab -do-  

Yaren 47 Aneberen -do-  

Yaren 81 Atomo -do-  

Yaren 82 Anakaura -do-  

Yaren 83 Anakaura -do-  

Yaren 104 Atemarar -do-  

Yaren 151 Ubadu -do-  

Yaren 208 Kibaba -do-  

Yaren 245 Arekogo -do-  

Anibare 133 Atibenar -do-  

Anibare 150 Atibenar -do-  

Buada 50 Ianobogonepe -do-  

Buada 385 F.g.w.s.l -do-  

Denigomodu 92 Bwiemermer -do-  

Meneng 212 Ududin -do-  

Meneng 266 Atuwuro -do-  

Meneng 299 Bagabab -do-  

Meneng 306 Manuje -do-  

Yaren 222 - -do-  

Yaren 223 - -do-  

Yaren 224 - -do-  

Yaren 233 Aepe -do-  

Yaren 268 Atewu -do-  

Yaren 271 Atemarar -do-  

Yaren 283 Abadu -do-  

Yaren 295 Kibaba -do-  

Yaren 308 Ataningobwi -do-  

Yaren 309 Atangawak -do-  

Yaren 314 Atangowak -do-  

Aiwo 390 Aribwebwe Charmaine scotty 1/20 

   Ellarmaine detenamo 1/20 

   Krystalmaine finch 1/20 

   Tremaine dick 1/20 

   Jamaine dick 1/20 

Buada 207 Yaranapo As for ptn no.390 c.l  Aiwo 

Buada 255 Ara -do-  

Buada 288 Oebuebin -do-  

Buada 93 Adungidung -do-  

Meneng 205 Rubwiniya -do-  
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Meneng 314 Uae -do-  

Meneng 380 Aeyin -do-  

Aiwo 159 Atubwinarum Charmaine scotty 1/30 

   Ellarmaine detenamo 1/30 

   Krystalmaine finch 1/30 

   Tremaine dick 1/30 

   Jamaine dick 1/30 

Aiwo 413 Atubwinarum As for ptn no.159 c.l  Aiwo 

Boe 73 - -do-  

Meneng 96 Irebedi -do-  

Meneng 102 Irebedi -do-  

Yaren 101 Atemeroro -do-  

Yaren 129 Aningobwi -do-  

Yaren 270 Atemarar -do-  

Boe 6 - -do-  

Meneng 267 Aturuwo -do-  

Yaren 307 Aningobwi -do-  

Yaren 313 Atangawak -do-  

Anetan 127 Botibab Charmaine scotty 1/40 

   Ellarmaine detenamo 1/40 

   Krystalmaine finch 1/40 

   Tremaine dick 1/40 

   Jamaine dick 1/40 

Boe 43 Adenera As for ptn no.127 p.l  Anetan 

Yaren 260 Anga -do-  

Meneñ 341 Ibea Charmaine scotty 1/50 

   Ellarmaine detenamo 1/50 

   Krystalmaine finch 1/50 

   Tremaine dick 1/50 

   Jamaine dick 1/50 

Anibare 149 Ueiba Charmaine scotty 1/80 

   Ellarmaine detenamo 1/80 

   Krystalmaine finch 1/80 

   Tremaine dick 1/80 

   Jamaine dick 1/80 

Uaboe 50 Ubaneab As for ptn no.149 p.l  Anibare 

Buada 19 Atero Charmaine scotty 1/16 

   Ellarmaine detenamo 1/16 

   Krystalmaine finch 1/16 

   Tremaine dick 1/16 

   Jamaine dick 1/16 

Anabar 33 Arenugogo Charmaine scotty 1/120 

   Ellarmaine detenamo 1/120 

 

 

 



- 16 - 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 122                                      31
st 

July, 2013                                                      Nauru 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
G.N.No. 592/ 2013(cont’d) 

 

   Krystalmaine finch 1/120 

   Tremaine dick 1/120 

   Jamaine dick 1/120 

Nibok 154 Eatdabab Charmaine scotty 1/140 

   Ellarmaine detenamo 1/140 

   Krystalmaine finch 1/140 

   Tremaine dick 1/140 

   Jamaine dick 1/140 

Nibok 227 Eatdabudae As for portion no.154 c.l Anibare 

Anibare 336 Ijuwokoe -do-  

Baiti 87 Ateta -do-  

Uaboe 12 Kurin -do-  

 

 

NOTE 1: Charmaine Scotty, Ellarmaine Detenamo and Krystalmaine Finch Joint T/Tee For All 

Coconut Lands Until Further Notice. 

 

NOTE 2: Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of  the publication of the Government Gazette Notice. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 593/2013 

ESTATE 

 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that late LANZA ADAM of Boe District had been 

determined by the decision of the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

LAND NAME GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo 412 c.l Ianepe 21998 1/14 

Boe 90 c.l Eateioiamwane 21998 1/14 

Aiwo 241 c.l Iyaranemet 21998 1/28 

Aiwo 249 c.l Iyaranemet 21998 1/28 

Aiwo 257 c.l Yangor 911997 1/28 

Aiwo 266 c.l Yangor 911997 1/28 

Aiwo 267 c.l Yangor 911997 1/28 

Aiwo 323 p.l Anububu 21998 1/28 

Aiwo 371 c.l Atorir 911997 1/28 

Aiwo 477 c.l Iebe 911997 1/28 

Boe 20 p.l  911997 1/28 

Boe 61 c.l Atubwinunor 911997 1/28 

Boe 108 c.l Atebiro 21998 1/28 
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Boe 124 c.l Atinima 911997 1/28 

Buada 120 p.l Eateidoruwabin 911997 1/28 

Meneng 158 c.l Yangom 911997 1/28 

Meneng 279 p.l Bwewewi 21998 1/28 

Nibok 12 p.l  21998 1/28 

Nibok 31 p.l Adeneounun 911997 1/28 

Nibok 64 p.l Uroi 911997 1/28 

Nibok 139 c.l Eatederagabu 911997 1/28 

Nibok 173 c.l Anakawiduwa 911997 1/28 

Nibok 174 c.l Ijeduen 911997 1/28 

Yaren 304 p.l Bwewewi 21998 1/28 

Aiwo 168 c.l Yatam,anerue 911997 1/56 

Boe 128 c.l Anabo 21998 1/56 

Meneng 224 p.l Ubwetoroedi 21998 1/56 

Aiwo 28 c.l Ijatam 21998 1/84 

Aiwo 193 c.l Ibuge 21998 1/84 

Aiwo 197 c.l Aiue 21998 1/84 

Aiwo 214 c.l Idibuge 21998 1/84 

Aiwo 221 c.l Yangor 21998 1/84 

Aiwo 256 c.l Anibawo 21998 1/84 

Aiwo 274 c.l Yangor 21998 1/84 

Aiwo 275 c.l Yangor 21998 1/84 

Aiwo 276 c.l Yangor 21998 1/84 

Aiwo 318 p.l Idunea 21998 1/84 

Boe 28 p.l Eatetear 21998 1/84 

Boe 41 p.l Eatetear 21998 1/84 

Boe 159 p.l Eatetear 21998 1/84 

Denigomodu 251 p.l  21998 1/84 

Ijuw 56 c.l Eateanibain 21998 1/84 

Ijuw 86 p.l Yunguro 21998 1/84 

Ijuw 102 p.l Bware 21998 1/84 

Ijuw 109 p.l Anijo 911997 1/84 

Meneng 370 p.l Bongibia 911997 1/84 

Meneng 415 p.l Karawinuroro 911997 1/84 

Nibok 5 p.l Anat 911997 1/84 

Nibok 21 p.l Anat 911997 1/84 

Anibare 214 p.l Yatsi 911997 1/112 

Denigomodu 80 p.l Adeto 21998 1/112 

Boe 64 c.l Iwugaga 911997 3/350 

Yaren 1 p.l Eatetear 911997 1/126 

Yaren 375 p.l F.g.w.s.l 911997 1/126 

Boe 168 c.l Eatdeiuburenimadan 21998 17/2520 

Anibare 215 p.l Irotsin 911997 1/168 

Boe 54 C Gareow 21998 1/168 
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Boe 150 c.l Atubwinumar 21998 1/168 

Buada 14 p.l Umwanawa 21998 1/336 

Yaren 339 p.l Umwanawa 21998 1/336 

 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of late LANZA ADAM are:- 

(a) In respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 412 Ianepe Aileen adam (LTO) 1/4 

Boe 90 Eateiiamwane As for ptn no. 412 c.l Aiwo 

Aiwo 241 Iyaranemet Aileen adam (LTO) 1/28 

Aiwo 249 Iyaranemet As for ptn no. 241 c.l Aiwo 

Aiwo 257 Yangor -do-  

Aiwo 266 Yangor -do-  

Aiwo 267 Yangor -do-  

Aiwo 323 Anububu -do-  

Aiwo 371 Atororir -do-  

Aiwo 477 Iebe -do-  

Boe 20  -do-  

Boe 61 Atubwinunor -do-  

Boe 108 Atebiro -do-  

Boe 124 Atinima -do-  

Buada 120 Eateidoruwabin -do-  

Meneng 158 Yangom -do-  

Meneng 279 Bwewewi -do-  

Nibok 12  -do-  

Nibok 31 Adeneounun -do-  

Nibok 64 Uroi -do-  

Nibok 139 Eatederagabu -do-  

Nibok 173 Anakawiduwa -do-  

Nibok 174 Ijeduen -do-  

Yaren 304 Bwewewi -do-  

Aiwo 168 Yatam,anerue Aileen adam (LTO) 1/56 

Boe 128 Anabo As for ptn no. 168 c.l Aiwo 

Meneng 224 Ubwetoroedi -do-  

Aiwo 28 Ijatam Aileen adam (LTO) 1/84 

Aiwo 193 Ibuge As for ptn no. 28 c.l Aiwo 

Aiwo 197 Aiue -do-  

Aiwo 214 Idibuge -do-  

Aiwo 221 Yangor -do-  
 

 



- 19 - 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 122                                      31
st 

July, 2013                                                      Nauru 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
G.N.No. 593/2013(cont’d) 

 

Aiwo 256 Anibawo -do-  

Aiwo 274 Yangor -do-  

Aiwo 275 Yangor -do-  

Aiwo 276 Yangor -do-  

Aiwo 318 Idunea -do-  

Boe 28 Eatetear -do-  

Boe 41 Eatetear -do-  

Boe 159 Eatetear -do-  

Denigomodu 251  -do-  

Ijuw 56 Eateanibain -do-  

Ijuw 86 Yunguro -do-  

Ijuw 102 Bware -do-  

Ijuw 109 Anijo -do-  

Meneng 370 Bongibia -do-  

Meneng 415 Karawinuroro -do-  

Nibok 5 Anat -do-  

Nibok 21 Anat -do-  

Anibare 214 Yatsi Aileen adam (LTO) 1/112 

Denigomodu 80 Adeto As for ptn no. 214 p.l Aiwo 

Boe 64 Iwugaga Aileen adam (LTO) 3/350 

Yaren 1 Eatetear Aileen adam (LTO) 1/126 

Yaren 375 F.G.W.S.L As for ptn no. 1 p.l Yaren 

Boe 168 Eatdeiuburenimadan Aileen adam (LTO) 17/2520 

Anibare 215 Irotsin Aileen adam (LTO) 1/168 

Boe 54 Gareow As for ptn no. 215 p.l Anibare 

Boe 150 Atubwinumar -do-  

Buada 14 Umwanawa Aileen adam (LTO) 1/336 

Yaren 339 Umwanawa As for ptn no.14 p.l Buada 

 

 

NOTE 1: On the Demise of AILEEN ADAM the Estate to revert back to CAPI ADAM LTO 

 
NOTE 2: Those who disagree with the above distribution may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21days of the publication of the Government Notice. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
__________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that late ORLANDO KEITSITO of Ijuw District  

had been determined by the decision of the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following 

lands:- 

 

DISTRICT LAND 

PORTION 

LAND 

CLASS 

LAND NAME GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Ewa 204 c.l Boroboron 60/2007 2/63 

Ijuw 31 c.l Ganakoro 60/2007 2/63 

Ijuw 125 p.l Anengen 60/2007 2/63 

Buada 165 p.l Bugeroro 60/2007 14/675 

Anibare 324 c.l Ate 60/2007 1/63 

Ijuw 77 p.l Ijibab 60/2007 1/63 

Aiwo 76 c.l Eatetabaranapo 60/2007 7/450 

Aiwo 102 c.l Bowagae 60/2007 7/450 

Aiwo 470 c.l Iebi 60/2007 7/450 

Aiwo 474 c.l Iebi 60/2007 7/450 

Boe 34 c.l  60/2007 7/450 

Boe 93 c.l Eateigabab 60/2007 7/450 

Boe 95 c.l Eatoango 60/2007 7/450 

Boe 101 c.l Gabab 60/2007 7/450 

Boe 158 c.l Anabo 60/2007 7/450 

Boe 165 c.l Ibok 60/2007 7/450 

Buada 103 p.l Eatojimena 60/2007 7/450 

Buada 324 c.l Ubweno 60/2007 7/450 

Meneng 221 p.l Ungow 60/2007 14/1125 

Anibare 100 c.l Aribaeong 60/2007 2/189 

Anibare 217 p.l Atekapara 60/2007 2/189 

Baiti 82 p.l Ugino 60/2007 1/126 

Ewa 7 c.l Arubo 60/2007 1/126 

Ewa 26 p.l Arida 60/2007 1/126 

Ewa 144 c.l Anuer 60/2007 1/126 

Ewa 153 c.l Mamweiya 60/2007 1/126 

Ewa 186 c.l Boroboron 60/2007 1/126 

Ijuw 7 p.l Ebara 60/2007 1/126 

Ijuw 34 c.l Ganakoro 60/2007 1/126 

Ijuw 35 c.l Eatdabuarik 60/2007 1/126 

Ijuw 53 c.l Ganakoro 60/2007 1/126 

Ijuw 100 p.l Iako 60/2007 1/126 

Ijuw 115 p.l Aeiw 60/2007 1/126 

Ijuw 120 p.l Atajong 60/2007 1/126 

Ijuw 126 c.l Iatoborobor 60/2007 1/126 

Boe 128 c.l Anabo 60/2007 7/900 

Anibare 121 c.l Anuquoge 60/2007 1/189 
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Anibare 188 p.l Atoredeto 60/2007 1/189 

Buada 229 c.l Adungidunger 60/2007 7/1800 

Buada 265 c.l Bangabanga 60/2007 7/1800 

Yaren 348 p.l Umwanawa 60/2007 7/1800 

Aiwo 330 p.l Anijo 60/2007 7/2250 

Anibare 144 p.l Atibenar 60/2007 7/2250 

Buada 13 p.l Eateteow 60/2007 7/2250 

Buada 32 p.l Ijati 60/2007 7/2250 

Buada 33 p.l Ijatii 60/2007 7/2250 

Buada 39 p.l Idageang 60/2007 7/2250 

Buada 101 p.l Eateigadeia 60/2007 7/2250 

Buada 215 c.l Anoreo 60/2007 7/2250 

Buada 339 c.l Anoreo 60/2007 7/2250 

Buada 340 p.l Eatiedibeiwa 60/2007 7/2250 

Buada 354 c.l Anoreo 60/2007 7/2250 

Meneng 113 c.l Eatetam 60/2007 7/2250 

Meneng 116 c.l Irebedi 60/2007 7/2250 

Meneng 118 c.l Atowedudu 60/2007 7/2250 

Meneng 165 c.l Ataro 60/2007 7/2250 

Meneng 166 c.l Ataro 60/2007 7/2250 

Meneng 167 c.l Ataro 60/2007 7/2250 

Meneng 168 c.l Ataro 60/2007 7/2250 

Meneng 169 c.l Ataro 60/2007 7/2250 

Meneng 233 p.l Ibea 60/2007 7/2250 

Meneng 358 p.l Ataro 60/2007 7/2250 

Uaboe 50 p.l Ubaneb 60/2007 7/2250 

Yaren 338 p.l Atubwinumor 60/2007 7/2250 

Anibare 336 p.l Ijuwokoe 60/2007 1/450 

Baiti 87 p.l Atetea 60/2007 1/450 

Nibok 154 c.l Eatebar 60/2007 1/450 

Nibok 227 c.l Eatdabudae 60/2007 1/450 

Uaboe 12 p.l Kurin 60/2007 1/450 

Aiwo 312 p.l Idunea 60/2007 7/3600 

Meneng 425 p.l Eatobu 60/2007 1/600 

Aiwo 226 c.l Yangor 60/2007 7/4500 

Meneng 258 p.l Maeow 60/2007 7/4500 

Meneng 277 p.l Adetebor 60/2007 7/4500 

Meneng 389 p.l Eatetebawo 60/2007 7/4500 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of late ORLANDO KEITSITO 

are:- 

(a) In respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Ewa 204 Boroboron Eidanreb Raidi (LTO) 1/63 

   David Bedage Raidi 1/63 

Ijuw 31 Ganakoro As for PTN No. 204 C.l  Ewa 

Ijuw 125 Anengen -do-  

Buada 165 Bugeroro Eidanreb Raidi (LTO) 7/675 

   David Bedage Raidi 7/675 

Anibare 324 Ate Eidanreb Raidi (LTO) 1/126 

   David Bedage Raidi 1/126 

Ijuw 77 Ijibab As for PTN No. 324 C.l  Anibare 

Aiwo 76 Eatetabaranapo Eidanreb Raidi (LTO) 7/900 

   David Bedage Raidi 7/900 

Aiwo 102 Bowagae As for PTN No. 76 C.l  Aiwo 

Aiwo 470 Iebi -do-  

Aiwo 474 Iebi -do-  

Boe 34  -do-  

Boe 93 Eateigabab -do-  

Boe 95 Eatoango -do-  

Boe 101 Gabab -do-  

Boe 158 Anabo -do-  

Boe 165 Ibok -do-  

Buada 103 Eatojimena -do-  

Buada 324 Ubweno -do-  

Meneng 221 Ungow Eidanreb Raidi (LTO) 7/1125 

   David Bedage Raidi 7/1125 

Anibare 100 Aribaeong Eidanreb Raidi (LTO) 1/189 

   David Bedage Raidi 1/189 

Anibare 217 Atekapara As for PTN No. 100 C.l  Anibare 

Baiti 82 Ugino Eidanreb Raidi (LTO) 1/252 

   David Bedage Raidi 1/252 

Ewa 7 Arubo As for PTN No. 82 P.l  Baiti 

Ewa 26 Arida -do-  

Ewa 144 Anuer -do-  

Ewa 153 Mamweiya -do-  

Ewa 186 Boroboron -do-  

Ijuw 7 Ebara -do-  

Ijuw 34 Ganakoro -do-  

Ijuw 35 Eatdabuarik -do-  
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Ijuw 53 Ganakoro -do-  

Ijuw 100 Iako -do-  

Ijuw 115 Aeiw -do-  

Ijuw 120 Atajong -do-  

Ijuw 126 Iatoborobor -do-  

Boe 128 Anabo Eidanreb Raidi (LTO) 7/1800 

   David Bedage Raidi 7/1800 

Anibare 121 Anuquoge Eidanreb Raidi (LTO) 1/378 

   David Bedage Raidi 1/378 

Anibare 188 Atoredeto As for PTN No. 121 Cl Anibare  

Buada 229 Adungidunger Eidanreb Raidi (LTO) 7/3600 

   David Bedage Raidi 7/3600 

Buada 265 Bangabanga As for PTN No. 229 Cl Buada  

Yaren 348 Umwanawa -do-  

Aiwo 330 Anijo Eidanreb Raidi (LTO) 7/4500 

   David Bedage Raidi 7/4500 

Anibare 144 Atibenar As for PTN No. 330 P.l  Aiwo 

Buada 13 Eateteow -do-  

Buada 32 Ijati -do-  

Buada 33 Ijatii -do-  

Buada 39 Idageang -do-  

Buada 101 Eateigadeia -do-  

Buada 215 Anoreo -do-  

Buada 339 Anoreo -do-  

Buada 340 Eatiedibeiwa -do-  

Buada 354 Anoreo -do-  

Meneng 113 Eatetam -do-  

Meneng 116 Irebedi -do-  

Meneng 118 Atowedudu -do-  

Meneng 165 Ataro -do-  

Meneng 166 Ataro -do-  

Meneng 167 Ataro -do-  

Meneng 168 Ataro -do-  

Meneng 169 Ataro -do-  

Meneng 233 Ibea -do-  

Meneng 358 Ataro -do-  

Uaboe 50 Ubaneb -do-  

Yaren 338 Atubwinumor -do-  

Anibare 336 Ijuwokoe Eidanreb Raidi (LTO) 1/900 

   David Bedage Raidi 1/900 

Baiti 87 Atetea As for PTN No.336 P.l  Anibare 

Nibok 154 Eatebar -do-  

Nibok 227 Eatdabudae -do-  
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Uaboe 12 Kurin -do-  

Aiwo 312 Idunea Eidanreb Raidi (LTO) 7/7200 

   David Bedage Raidi 7/7200 

Meneng 425 Eatobu Eidanreb Raidi (LTO) 1/1200 

   David Bedage Raidi 1/1200 

Aiwo 226 Yangor Eidanreb Raidi (LTO) 7/900 

   David Bedage Raidi 7/900 

Meneng 258 Maeow As for PTN No.226 C.l  Aiwo 

Meneng 277 Adetebor -do-  

Meneng 389 Eatetebawo -do-  

 

NOTE:  Those who disagree with the above distribution may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 

21 days of the publication of the Government Notice 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 
          G.N.No. 595/ 2013 

 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF ALFRED CECIL 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the 

estate should be divided in the following manner. 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF 

INCOME 

BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

  

Alfred Cecil 

 

All monies, Rentals, 

Ronwan interests, (if 

any) 

 

 

 

Pending Salaries 

 

Ruby Cecil(LTO ) 

Pinkston Cecil  

Baston Cecil 

Marquez Cecil 

Whitburne Cecil 

 

(Cuba Cecil) 

Whitbourne cecil 

T/tee until the age of 18yrs. 

 

1/6 

1/6 

1/6 

1/6 

1/6 

 
Please effect distribution of the above accordingly. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N.No. 596/ 2013 
 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF PARISSE DAGEAGO 

 
By virtue of family agreement the Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of the above named 

deceased and agreed that the estate should be divided the following manner: 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF 

INCOME 

BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

 

Parisse Dageago 

 

All monies, Rentals, 

Ronwan interests, (if 

any) 

 

 

Lovena Botelanga 

 

ALL 

 

Please effect distribution of the above accordingly. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

G.N.No. 597/ 2013 
 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF TINA JIMWAREIY 

 
The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the 

estate should be divided in the following manner. 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

 

Tina Jimwareiy 

 

All monies, Rentals,  

Ron wan interests, (if any) 

 

 

Anton Jimwareiy (Lto) 

 

ALL 

 
Please effect distribution of the above accordingly. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N.No. 598/ 2013 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE BRENDA TEABUGE 

 
The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the 

estate should be divided in the following manner. 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

 

Brenda Teabuge 

 

All monies, Rentals, Ron 

wan interests, (if any) 

 

 

Joske Teabuge (Lto) 

 

ALL 

 

Please effect distribution of the above accordingly. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

___________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 599/ 2013 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE ALFRED TSIODE 

 

By virtue of family agreement, Nauru Lands Committee revoked Gazette No. 160/2012,  

G.N.No. 636/2012, personalty estate of the late ALFRED TSIODE and determined as listed: 

 

Revocation personalty estate of the late ALFRED TSIODE, Min Bk 84, pages 135-137. 

 

1. Venus Tsiode 

2. Michael Tsiode 

3. Peter Tsiode 

4. Fandu Tsiode 

5. Brian Tsiode 

6. Lani Tsiode 

7. Madonna Tsiode 

8. Amanda Rino (nee Tsiode) 

9. Asma Marie Tsiode 

10. Jusup Tsiode 

11. Margaret Tsiode 

12. Anastina Ueta (nee Tsiode) 

 

NOTE:  All ronwan interest to distribute to the above beneficiaries accordingly. 

 

Please effect distribution of the above accordingly. 

 
TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N.No. 600/ 2013 
 

PUBLIC NOTICE 

 
The Nauru Lands Committee will be determining personalty of the late: 

 
1. Paul Divine Agigo 

2. Ribaun Adam 

3. Vincent Ja-Kama Deireregea 

4. May Detageowa 

5. Miranda Edwards 

6. Victoria Karl 

7. Ponchiano Bop 

 

This is a notification for interested parties having claims against the above may seek to the Nauru Lands 

Committee Office which date for estates will be processed for determination within 14 days of gazettal. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 601/ 2013 

AMENDMENT 

 

Nauru Lands Committee amended Gazette No. 117/2012, G.N.No. 577/2013, dated 24
th

 July, 

2013 due to error of shares and name of beneficiary: 

 

DELETE: 

 

Geoffrey Giouba   2/175 

Benita Thoma    1/75 

 

INSERT:     

 

Geoffrey Giouba   2/75 

Benita Harris    1/75 

 
TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 
 


